

Board of County Commissioners Agenda Request

2LAgenda Item #

Requested Meeting Date: March 28, 2023

Title of Item: Application to Make Retail Sales of Tobacco Products

REGULAR AGENDA	Action Requested:	Direction Requested
CONSENT AGENDA	✓ Approve/Deny Motion	Discussion Item
INFORMATION ONLY	Adopt Resolution (attach dr. *provide	aft) Hold Public Hearing* e copy of hearing notice that was published
Submitted by: Christy M. Bishop		Department: Auditor
Presenter (Name and Title): n/a		Estimated Time Needed:
Summary of Issue:		
Application for License to Sell Tobacco Products		
Alternatives, Options, Effects on Others/Comments:		
Recommended Action/Motion:		
Motion to approve attached establishments for License to Sell Tobacco Products.		
Financial Impact:	request? Yes	√ No
Is there a cost associated with this What is the total cost, with tax and	· —	▼ NO
Is this budgeted? Yes	√ No Please Exp	lain:
	٠	

For: County Board of Aitkin

March 28, 2023

Motion by Commissioner x, seconded by Commissioner x and carried, all members voting yes to approve the following **Applications for License to Sell Tobacco Products** through the period **ending March 31, 2024,** *subject to the completion of all paperwork in full*:

- # 10 Grill of Glen Inc., d/b/a The Glen Store & Grill Inc. Malmo Township
- # 11 Harry's Midtown Liquor, L.L.C., d/b/a Harry's Midtown Liquor City of Hill City
- # 13 Imperial Operating MN LLC, d/b/a Kings Mart #45 Hazelton Township
- # 17 Midwest Investment, LLC, d/b/a Mini Mart #6 Shamrock Township
- # 22 Round Lake Resort, LLC, d/b/a Round Lake Resort Shamrock Township